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

Charming Schroon Lakefront Chalet! Step back into Adirondack tradition 
with this cozy 4-bedroom, 1-bath, three-season lakefront cabin offering 
100 feet of direct shoreline with a sandy beach and private dock on 
beautiful Schroon Lake. Owned and loved by the same family for the 
past 25 years, this retreat combines rustic character with privacy and 
no road to cross! The inviting great room features soaring knotty pine 
cathedral ceilings and a wood-burning fireplace—perfect for gathering 
after a day on the lake. A Rinnai LP heater, new roof, and high-speed 
internet provide convenience and peace of mind. Enjoy morning cof-
fee on the private covered deck with stunning lake and mountain views, 
swim from your sandy beach, take in the sunset, enjoy some of the 
best boating and fishing in the Adirondacks MLS#202524847 $975,000

NEW

Maintenance free living with direct waterfront on non- 
motorboating Crystal Lake plus rights to the common 
beach area, clubhouse, tennis courts, and 100+ common 
acres for hiking and recreation!  Open floor plan, 3BD, 
2.5 BA, w/wood burning fireplace and deck overlooking 
the lake. Dues include ALL exterior maintenance of the  
building, including insurance, and  grounds. Price $439,500

CRYSTAL LAKE 

SCHROON LAKE

Enjoy carefree living in the sought-after Adirondack Lodges on Schroon 
Lake. All exterior maintenance is done by the HOA. This 4 BR 3.5 bath 
(total living space is 2427 sq.ft) Townhouse has a dock in the Harbor. 
Enjoy Tennis, basketball or take the kids to the play area. Best of all 
is the large sandy beach with Bar-b-Q pit, volleyball or a sitting area 
in the shade. This unit's main floor is a great room with lg. kitchen, 
LR, dining area, fireplace, laundry and 1/2 bath. The views of the lake 
and sound of the babbling brook from the large deck are captivating. 
Upstairs, the main BR has a full bath and a Juliet balcony. The 2nd 
BR also has a full bath. The walk-out basement has a large family 
room, 2 bedrooms and another full bath. MLS#202515139 $684,900 
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CRYSTAL LAKE

Neat as a pin 3bed 2bath Townhouse on beautiful Crystal Lake. 
Includes use of the assn. amenities. Amazing views of the 
water and surrounding mountains. Open floor plan. Close prox-
imity to Chestertown, the Northway, local shops and restaurants. 
Perfect for entertaining. Book a showing today and start your 
summer right in the Adirondacks. MLS#202516649 $429,000

KELM POND

Tucked away on over 40 acres of unspoiled wilderness, this 3-bed-
room contemporary retreat is your private escape into the heart of 
nature. With 170+ feet of serene frontage on Kelm Pond, it's the 
perfect setting for kayaking at sunrise, quiet fishing afternoons, or 
starry nights by the water. Step inside & feel the warmth of the floor-
to-ceiling custom stone fireplace, the ultimate gathering spot after a 
day of hiking, snowshoeing, or just exploring your own property. The 
main level features hardwood floors, while the upstairs bedrooms of-
fer cozy comfort with plush carpeting, ideal for curling up after a day 
of adventure. The primary suite offers a private deck to sip coffee 
while soaking in filtered views of the pond. With on-demand hot water, 
a Generac generator, offered furnished. MLS#202518131 $559,000

NEW

NEW
 P

RIC
E

NEW
 P

RIC
E

FRIENDS LAKE

Charming Friends Lake Retreat with Lake Rights & Docking! 
Tucked away on a quiet street, this 3-bedroom, 1-bath home offers 
1,152 sq ft of cozy living space on .57 acres with deeded lake rights 
and docking access to beautiful Friends Lake. Enjoy evenings by 
the fireplace or unwind on the screened-in back porch surrounded 
by nature. Located just minutes from Main Street Chestertown and 
a short drive to Gore Mountain, this peaceful retreat is ideal for year-
round living or a weekend getaway. MLS#202519405 $339,000 
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RIVERFRONT, COMMERCIAL, & 
MIXED USE LISTINGS
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